Great Hearts Christos Gilbert Tuition/Fee Schedule and Agreement 2024-2025

| | Annual Tuition | Quarterly Tuition | Monthly Tuition | Fees | |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|
| Kindergarten | \$8,700 | \$2,175 | \$870 | Application Fee | \$0 |
| 1-5 | \$10,500 | \$2,625 | \$1,050 | Enrollment Fee (due upon acceptance) | \$200 |
| 5-8 | \$10,500 | \$2,625 | \$1,050 | Re-enrollment Fee (by 2/15) | \$200 |
| | | | | Re-enrollment Fee (after 2/15) | \$250 |
| Iulti-Student The first st | | | | | |
| | | narged full tuition. | | | |
| | | me family will reco | | | |
| | |) in the same fami | ly will receive a 2 | 20% discounted individual tuition | |
| ther Tuition / | | | | | |
| | | | - | Os) OR utilize the Arizona Department of Ed | |
| • | | | - | nost or all their tuition depending on the far | |
| | • | | | tailed information to carefully study the opt | |
| | | | | ty of families to submit applications for STO | |
| - | | follow all the relev | /ant guidelines a | nd policies of the STOs and the Arizona Dep | artment |
| ducation to a | ccess funding. | | | | |
| uition Payme | nt Policy | | | | |
| The fire | st payment is d | ue August and sub | sequent paymer | its are due on the first of the month. | |
| • The pa | rent/guardian v | will be invoiced me | onthly for 100% | of the tuition regardless of their application | for |
| suppor | | | · | | |
| | | d up to data by th | | | |
| | | 1 UU IU UAIE UV III | e end of each sei | nester. | |
| | | | e end of each ser uition payments | | |
| • A late | ee of \$25.00 w | ill be assessed if to | uition payments | are received after the 5 th of the month. | |
| A lateAll electronic | ee of \$25.00 w tronic paymen | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur | uition payments ned checks will b | are received after the 5 th of the month. he charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. | ived |
| A late All election Any as | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn | are received after the 5 th of the month. he charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. hent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece | |
| A late 1 All electronic Any as Parent | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa | are received after the 5 th of the month. The charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo | rm. ESA |
| A late t All election Any as Parent (state a) | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is | uition payments ned checks will k applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and | are received after the 5 th of the month. he charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. hent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece | rm. ESA |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr t week of recei | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. hent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte | rm. ESA d within |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first Accourt | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr t week of recei nts that are deli | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. hent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un | rm. ESA d withir til the |
| A late 1 All election Any as Parent (state a the first Accouraction | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr t week of recei nts that are deli it is brought cu | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m rrent or arrangem | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a writte | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug | rm. ESA d withir til the |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first Accourt accourt administration | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr t week of recei nts that are deli at is brought cur stration. If you | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m rrent or arrangement r account is suspen | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a writte nded, a \$50.00 re | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. | rm. ESA d withir til the gh the |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first Accour accour adminit When | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr t week of recei nts that are deli at is brought cur stration. If you a student is vol | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m rrent or arrangem r account is suspen untarily withdraw | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. aay result in the s ents and a writte nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. arts Christos for <i>any reason</i> , at any time, the | rm. ESA d within til the gh the e parent |
| A late 1 All election Any as Parent (state a the first Accourred accourred adminition When must not parent and the first | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payn t week of recei nts that are deli at is brought cur stration. If you a student is vol otify Administr | ill be assessed if to t declines or return SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m rrent or arrangem r account is suspen untarily withdrawn ation in writing at | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a writte nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea least one (1) we | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. The christos for any reason, at any time, the ek prior to the withdrawal date. A formal W | rm. ESA d withir til the gh the e parent 'ithdraw |
| A late f All election Any as Parent (state a the first) Accourt accourt adminition When must m Form r | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr t week of recei nts that are deli this brought cur stration. If you a student is vol otify Administr nust be comple | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m rrent or arrangem r account is suspen untarily withdraw ation in writing at ted, signed, and s | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a written nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea least one (1) we ubmitted. An en | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. The christos for <i>any reason</i> , at any time, the ek prior to the withdrawal date. A formal W hail message to Administration from the par | rm. ESA d within til the gh the e parent 'ithdraw |
| A late f All election Any as Parent (state a the first) Accourt accourt adminition When must m Form r | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payr t week of recei nts that are deli this brought cur stration. If you a student is vol otify Administr nust be comple | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m rrent or arrangem r account is suspen untarily withdraw ation in writing at ted, signed, and s | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a written nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea least one (1) we ubmitted. An en | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. The christos for any reason, at any time, the ek prior to the withdrawal date. A formal W | rm. ESA d within til the gh the e parent 'ithdraw |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first Accourt accourt adminit When must n Form r email a | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payn t week of receints that are delint it is brought cur stration. If you a student is vol otify Administronust be comple | ill be assessed if to t declines or return SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly in nquent 60 days morent or arrangement r account is suspent untarily withdrawn ation in writing at ted, signed, and so s an acceptable w | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. aay result in the s ents and a written nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea least one (1) we ubmitted. An en ritten form of no | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. The christos for <i>any reason</i> , at any time, the ek prior to the withdrawal date. A formal W hail message to Administration from the par | rm. ESA d within til the gh the e parent 'ithdraw rent's |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first Accour accour adminit When must n Form r email a Parent | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payn t week of recei nts that are deli at is brought cur stration. If you a student is vol otify Administr nust be comple address on file i s have a contra | ill be assessed if to t declines or return SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly in nquent 60 days morent or arrangement r account is suspent untarily withdrawn ation in writing at ted, signed, and so s an acceptable wo ctual obligation to | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a written nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea least one (1) we ubmitted. An en ritten form of no o satisfy any outs | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. This christos for <i>any reason</i> , at any time, the ek prior to the withdrawal date. A formal W hail message to Administration from the par tification to the school. | rm. ESA d within til the gh the e parent 'ithdraw rent's e to |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first Accour accour adminit When must n Form r email a Parent nonpar | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payn t week of recei nts that are deli at is brought cur stration. If you a student is vol otify Administr nust be comple address on file i s have a contra | ill be assessed if to t declines or retur SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly i nquent 60 days m rrent or arrangem r account is suspen untarily withdrawn ation in writing at ted, signed, and so s an acceptable w ctual obligation to punt will be liable | uition payments ned checks will b applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a written nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea least one (1) we ubmitted. An en ritten form of no o satisfy any outs | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. The prior to the withdrawal date. A formal W hail message to Administration from the par tification to the school. tanding accounts. In the event of default du | rm. ESA d within til the gh the e parent 'ithdraw rent's e to |
| A late t All elect Any as Parent (state a the first Accour accour adminit When must n Form r email a Parent nonpat the rate | ee of \$25.00 w stronic paymen sistance from E s are responsib assistance) payn t week of receints that are delints that are delint is brought cur stration. If you a student is vol otify Administronistronist nust be completed address on file is s have a contra yment, the accord e of 22% per ye | ill be assessed if to t declines or return SA or STO will be a le for the 2.05% Cl ment frequency is ving the monthly in nquent 60 days mer rent or arrangement r account is suspent untarily withdrawent ation in writing at ted, signed, and set s an acceptable we ctual obligation to pount will be liable to ear. | uition payments ned checks will k applied as a payn lassWallet transa inconsistent and invoice. ay result in the s ents and a written nded, a \$50.00 re n from Great Hea least one (1) we ubmitted. An en ritten form of no o satisfy any outs for, but not limit | are received after the 5 th of the month. be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence. Thent toward the monthly tuition as it is rece ction fee when using the state online platfo therefore invoices to ESA must be submitte tudent not being allowed to attend class un en payment plan have been approved throug einstatement fee will be assessed. The prior to the withdrawal date. A formal W hail message to Administration from the par tification to the school. tanding accounts. In the event of default du | rm. ESA d within til the gh the e parent l'ithdraw rent's e to erest at |

Updated 7/2/2024